Certificate GB15/92773

The management system of



TP Aerospace Holdings A/S incorporating TP Aerospace Solutions ApS, TP Aerospace Pro **ApS & TP Aerospace Distribution ApS**

Central function: Kirsten Walthers Vej 12, 2500 Valby, Copenhagen, Denmark.

has been assessed and certified as meeting the requirements of

AS 9120 / ISO9001:2015

(technically equivalent to AS9120B and JISQ 9120:2016) and based on the requirement of ISO 9001:2015 SGS United Kingdom Limited performed this in accordance with the requirements of BS EN 9120:2018 For the following activities

The acquisition, stockists and distributors of OEM and used aircraft wheels and brakes and associated piece parts thereof, Warehouse, Purchasing, Sales & Repair Order Coordination of aircraft wheels & brakes, and leasing solutions through integrated programs.

Certification Structure: Multisite

This certificate is valid from / issue date 06 November 2024 until / expiry date 30 May 2026 and remains valid subject to satisfactory surveillance audits. Re-Issue Date 06 November 2024

Issue 14. Certified since 08 March 2012

(. Moran

Authorised by Liz Moran **Business Manager** SGS United Kingdom Ltd Rossmore Business Park, Ellesmere Port, Cheshire, CH65 3EN, UK t +44 (0)151 350-6666 - www.sqs.com











Certificate GB15/92773, continued

TP Aerospace Holdings A/S incorporating TP Aerospace Solutions ApS, TP Aerospace Pro ApS & TP Aerospace Distribution ApS



AS 9120 / ISO9001:2015

Issue 14

Sites

Central Office

TP Aerospace Holdings A/S incorporating TP Aerospace Solutions ApS, TP Aerospace Pro ApS & TP Aerospace Distribution ApS

Kirsten Walthers Vej 12, 2500 Valby, Copenhagen, Denmark.

TP Aerospace Americas LLC Suite J, 4544 Russell Road Las Vegas NV 89118 United States Of America

TP Aerospace Americas LLC Suite A, 6470 Narcoossee Road Orlando FL 32822 United States Of America

TP Aerospace Asia Pte Ltd Block 601, 23D Loyang Crescent, 509020 Singapore

TP Aerospace Holdings A/S incorporating TP Aerospace Solutions ApS, TP Aerospace Pro ApS & TP Aerospace Distribution ApS

Carl Zeiss Strasse 9, 25451 Quickborn, Germany











This document is an authentic electronic certificate for Client' business purposes use only. Printed version of the electronic certificate are permitted and will be considered as a copy. This document is issued by the Company subject to SGS General Conditions of certification services available on Terms and Conditions | SGS. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdictional clauses contained therein. This document is copyright protected and any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful.